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numbers for sheets where new drawings have been issued
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A19C
A20
A21
A22
A23
A24

A25
A26
A27
A28
A29
A30A
A31
A32
A33
A34
A35
A36
A37
A38*
A39*
A40*
A41*

A42*

A43*
A44*
A45*

No. 101
No. 102
No. 152
No. 104
No. 105
N/A
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

107
108
131
132
133
118
134
114
145
117
120
126
121
150
123
107A
109A
124
124A
122
151
158
155
156
153
157
130
130
130
130
130
130
116-1
116-8
116-9
116-2
116-3
116-4
116-5
116-6
116-7
116-10
116-11
116-12
116-13
116-14
116-15
116-16
116-17
116-18
116
116
116

Inboard Profile

Main Landing Gear Assy & Inst.
Fuel System & Engine Hoses Inst.
Nose Gear Bay Doors Installation
Nose Gear Control Assembly

Canopy Assembly

Center Console Assembly
Engine Controls Installation
Exhaust System Installation
Engine Baffling Installation
Covering Draft¢ be replaced
Cowling Installation
Equipment Frame No. 1
Instrumentation & Installation
Trim Tab Ctl & Parking Brake Valve Inst
Elevator Controls Installation
Control Stick Assembly

Fuel Tank Installation

Control Cables

Seat Belt Mount Installation
Canopy Assy & Inst.—"Nustrini"
Windshield—"Nustrini"gliminate
Windshield Installation
Windshield Installation—"Nustrini"
Rudder Controls Installation
Pitot Static System

Vacuum System Installation
Instrument Panel Installation
Seats and Harness Installation
Flap Indicator Installation

L.H. Throttle Installation

Paint Schemes, Sheet 1

Paint Schemes, Sheet 2

Paint Schemes, Sheet 3

Paint Schemes, Sheet 4

Paint Schemes, Sheet 5

Paint Schemes, Sheet 6

Main Power Circuit

Landing Gear Circuit

Audio Circuit

Fuel Pump Circuit

Pitot Heat Circuit

Turn & Bank Circuit
Anticollision Light Circuit
Navigation Light Circuit
Landing Light Circuit

Flap Circuit

Panel Light Circuit
Glareshield Light Circuit
Instrument Circuit

Instrument Circuit

Autopilot Circuit

Carburetor Ice Detector Circuit
Spare Wires

Fuelgard Circuit

Electrical System Details
Electrical System Details
Electrical System Details
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AA3
B1B
B2K
B3D
B4B
B5A
B6B
B7B
B8B
BOF
B10G
B11F
B12B
B13A
B14A
B15A
B16D
B17A
B18
B19
B20
B21

C2
C3P

C4H

C5

C6
C7
C8

C9
D1A
D2F
D3D
D4C
D5D
D6F
D7B
D8A
D9A
D10A
D11A
D12E
D13G
D14F
E1B

E2E
E3B
EE1E
EE2C
EE3B
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116
160
162
161
201
201
201
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
301
306
302
303
304
305
310
311
311
312
301B
313
320
321
305B
314
315
401
402
402
403
404
405
406
410
410
411
412
413
414
415
550-1
520-2
502
503
512
513
504-2
504-3

Electrical System Details
Antenna Installation
DME/Transponder Antenna Assembly
Ferrite-Foil Antenna Assembly
Wing Assembly, Sheet 1
Wing Assembly, Sheet 2
Wing Assembly, Sheet 3
Wing Assembly, Sheet 4
Wing Tip Bow & Other Details
Aileron & Flap Assembly
Aileron & Flap Hinge Installation
Main Wing Spar
Auxiliary Wing Spars
Wing Rib Station 1
Wing Rib Station 2
Wing Rib Station 3
Wing Rib Station 4
Wing Rib Station 5
Wing Rib Station 6
Wing Rib Sta 7 & Aileron Rib Sta 14
Wing Rib Sta 8 & Aileron Rib Sta 9
Wing Ribs Stations 9, 10 & 11
Wing Ribs Stations 12, 13 & 14
Aileron Ribs
Wing Rib Sta 2-1/2 & Flap Ribs Sta 2
Fuselage Draft
Fuselage Assembly
Fuselage Frame No.
Fuselage Frame No.
Fuselage Frame No.
Fuselage Frame No.
Fuselage Frame No.
Fuselage Frame No.
Fuselage Frame No.
Fuselage Frame No.
Fuselage Jig
Fuselage Frame No.
Battery Box
Fuselage Jig
Fuselage Frame No. 4—"Nustrini"
Fuselage Frame No. 2 Diagonal
Cockpit Flooring
Elevator & Stabilizer Installation
Elevator & Stabilizer Assy, Sheet 1
Elevator & Stabilizer Assy, Sheet 2
Elevator Ribs & Tip Bow
Elevator & Stabilizer Ribs
Elevator & Stabilizer Ribs
Elevator & Stabilizer Spars
Fin & Rudder Installation, Sheet 1
Fin & Rudder Installation, Sheet 2
Fin & Rudder Assembly
Fin and Rudder Spars
Fin Ribs
Rudder Ribs
Fin & Rudder Spars, Etc.
Oleo Shock Absorber Strut
Housing
Main Landing Gear Leg
Main Landing Gear Arm
Main Landing Gear Screwjack Sleeve
Main Landing Gear Screwjack Rod
Upper Side Load Strut
Upper Side Load Strut

Diagonal
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EE4A
EES5A
EEG6
EE7
EES8
EE9
EE10
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EE16A
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F1F

F2

F3

F4
F5

F6
FF1
FF2
FF3
FF4
FF5B
FF6
FF7B
FF8
FF9
FF10
FF11
FF12
FF13B
FF14B
FF15C
FF16
FF17
FF18B
FF19
FF20
FF21
FF22
FF23
FF24
FF25B
FF26
FF27
FF28
FF29
FF30
FF31
FF32
FF33
FF34
FF35
FF36
FF37
G1B
G2C
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520-5
520-6A
503-9
503-23
551
552
553
554
555-1
565-2
555-3
556-1
556-2
504-1A
503-24
520-3
520-4
520-7
601
654
618
653
613
654A
618A
602-1
602-2
602-3
603
604A
605
606A
607
608
609
610-1
610-2
663
664
665
616
619
620
621
651
652-1
652-2
652-3
655
656
657
658
659
660A
614
615
670
622
619A
623
661-2
662-2
707-1
707-2

Main Gear Drive Shaft
Vertical Drive Shaft

Seal Ring

Spacer

Oleo Orifice Fitting

Oleo Rebound Damper

Oleo Cylinder

Oleo Nut

Oleo Piston

Piston End

Piston

Bushing

Bushing

Lower Side Load Strut
Spacer

Spur Gear

Miter Gear & Shaft

Miter Gear

Nose Gear Assembly

Nose Gear Trunnion

Nose Gear Upper Drag Strut
Nose Gear Upper Cylinder
Nose Gear Fork

Nose Gear Trunnion

Nose Gear Upper Drag Strut
Spring

Spacer

Retainer

Screwjack End

Nose Gear Screwjack Assembly
Nose Gear Adjustment Screw
Nose Gear Screwjack Sleeve
Nose Gear Screwjack Screw
Nose Gear Orifice Support Tube
Nose Gear Orifice Support Fitting
Nose Gear Orifice

Nose Gear Rebound Damper
Nose Gear Rocker Arm

Stop

Eye Bolt

Nose Gear Upper Ring Nut
Nose Gear Lower Drag Strut
Nose Gear Steering Arm
Nose Gear Control Rod

Nose Gear Orifice Assembly
Nose Gear Lower Cylinder Assemb
Nose Gear Lower Cylinder
Nose Gear Fork Mounting Plate
Nose Gear Lower Ring Nut
Nose Gear Cap Fitting

Nose Gear Lower Bushing
Nose Gear Bushing

Nose Gear Piston Bushing
Nose Gear Guide and Stop
Nose Gear Axle

Nose Gear Axle Nut

Spacer

Screwjack End

Nose Gear Lower Drag Strut
Bushing

Upper Torque Link

Lower Torque Link

Conical Engine Mount
Dynafocal (Type 1) Engine Mount

G3
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G5B

G6C

G7D
G9B

G10A
G11A
G12B
G13C
G14A

G15A
G16A
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G21D
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G27
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GG5
GG6
GG7
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GG13
lyGG14
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GG27A
GG28B
GG29C
GG30
GG3l
GG32
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840
840
701
702
703-1
703-2
740
828-1
828-2
728A
T7T29A
797-1
828
832A
831-15
833A
834A
835A
804
836
814
857
797-2
828-3
828-4
831-2
841-1
831-1

884
707-3
858-1
720
708
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
759A
759B
761
762
764
774
775
823

Cowlingreplacé

Cowling eplace

Control Stick Support

Control Stick

Right Hand Rudder Pedal Assembly
Left Hand Rudder Pedal Assembly
Hoses, Hose Assemblies, and Tubes
Seat

Seat

Aft Fuel Tank

Front Fuel Tank

Canopy Frame

Seat Tracks

Landing Gear Crank Cover
Quadrant Cover

Center Console Cover—Front
Center Console Cover

Center Console Cover—Rear
Carburetor Air Intakel{minatg
Main Landing Gear Doors

Wing Fairings

Tail Group Fairings, Etc.
Canopy Frame—"Nustrini"

Seat Bottom Cushion

Seat Back Cushion

Center Console Panel
Instrument Panel

Center Console Panel Assy &
Inst o 'A" seriesp

Glare Shield

Dynafocal (Type Il) Engine Mount
Nose Gear Bay Cover Assembly
Engine Mount Lug

Nose Gear Drag Strut Support
Flap Hinge

Flap Hinge and Arm

Flap and Aileron Hinge

Aileron Hinge

Aileron Hinge

Aileron Control Arm and Hinge
Aileron Hinge

Aileron Hinge

Elevator Control Arm

Rudder Control Arm

Elevator Hinge

Fin Hinge

Fin Hinge

Stabilizer Hinge

Elevator Hinge

Rudder Hinge

Aileron Bellcrank Support—Bottom
Aileron Bellcrank Support—Top
Rudder Pedal Support

Elevator Control Arm Support
Control Stick Assembly Support
Fin Hinge

Elevator Trim Arm

Canopy Stop

875-1 L.H. Throttle Control Lever Assembly

876
877
760
765
780

Drain Valve Fitting

Switch Support

Elevator Control Bellcrank

Flap Control Tube Support
Elevator Control Rod Assembly
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GG
GG95A
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715
716
712
714
726
816
817
800
800A
801A
831-31
718
820
821-2
822
863
864
845
831-30
825A
838-2
860
861
862
865
870
871
872-1
873-1
874
705
706
773
719
723
772
721
767
768
770
766
771
769
782
783
784
785
786A
788A
776
856A
839
802
803
794
795
733
805
807
818
791-1
735
734
869

Elevator Control Rod End
Elevator Control Rod End Fitting
Aileron Control Rod End
Aileron Control Rod End
Flap Control Tube Support
Mounting Bracket
Canopy Fitting
Canopy Closing Hook
Canopy Closing Hook—"Nustrini"
Canopy Latch Spring
Quadrant Spacer
Control Stock Connecting Rod
Landing Gear Crank
Spindle
Landing Gear Crank Handle
Bracket
Bracket
Channel
Flap Position Switch Support
Elevator Balance Weight Support
Elevator Balance Weight
Pushrod
Pushrod
Pushrod
Pushrod
L.H. Throttle Pivot Cover
L.H. Throttle Pivot Fitting
L.H. Throttle Torque Tube Assembl
L.H. Throttle Pushrod
L.H. Throttle Pushrod
Lower Side Load Strut Pin
Upper Side Load Strut Pin
Side Load Strut Mount Spacer
Main Landing Gear Arm Pin
Main Landing Gear Oleo Pin
Side Load Strut Mount
Main Landing Gear Arm Bushing
Main Landing Gear Forward Mount
M. L. Gear Forward Anchor Plate
M. L. Gear Forward Mount Bushing
Main Landing Gear Aft Mount
Main Landing Gear Aft Anchor Plat
M. L. Gear Aft Mount Bushing
Trim Tab Control Wheel
Trim Tab Control Channel
Trim Tab Control Sleeve
Trim Tab Control Screw
Trim Tab Control Mount Plate
Trim Tab Control Mounting Bracket
N. G. Drag Strut Support Anchor Plate
Engine Mount Lug Anchor Plate
Engine Mount Lug Anchor Plate
Canopy Roller Mount
Canopy Roller
Canopy Roller Mount
Canopy Roller
Fuel Tank Bands
Center Lap Belt Mount
Shoulder Belt Mount
Aileron Stop
Pitot Tube Mast
Aft Fuel Tank Band Mount
Fuel Tank Bank Mount
Canopy Fitting—"Nustrini"

GG96A

GG97A
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GG100A
GGl101
GG102
GG103
GG104A
GG105
GG106
GG107A
GG108
GG109
GG110
GG111
GG112
GG113
GG1l14
GG115
GG116A
GG117
GG118
GG119
GG120
GGl121

y GG122

GG123
GG124
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GG139
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GG142
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GG145

No.

No.

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

859-2
859-3
859-4
792
731A
868
850
758
781
809-1
724-2
724-3
866
725-2
725-3
851-1
851-2
851-3
851-4
799
821-3A
846
77
717-1
717-2
717-3
854
709-2
710-1A
711-1A
711-2A
709-1
806
713A
727
729-10
729-11
729-12
730A
829-10
829-11
829-12
831-3
831-4
831-5
831-6
831-7
831-8
831-9
831-11
831-13
831-14

Bracket

Bracket

Bracket

Canopy Track

Fuel Tank Filler

Canopy Pin

Channel-Nut

Aileron Bellcrank

Aileron Control Rod

Jack Pad Fitting

Bracket

Guard

Bracket

Bracket

Guard

Control Stick Removal Modification
Nut

Receptacle

Connector

Canopy Closing Handle
Collar

Channel

Canopy Slide Tube

Nose Gear Screwjack Support
Bracket

Retainer

Flap Actuator Support

L.H. Torsion Tube Assembly
Coupling

Torsion Tube

Torsion Tube

Torsion Tube Assembly
Outboard Lap Belt Mount

Flap Control Rod

Static Port Fitting

Tank Vent Fitting

Filler Fitting

Fuel Cap

Fuel Tank Sender Fitting
Outboard Seat Belt Cable Assembly
Inboard Seat Belt Cable Assembly
Shoulder Belt Clip

Throttle Control Lever Assembly
Propeller Control Lever Assembly
Mixture Control Lever Assembly
Quadrant Bracket

Quadrant Bracket Assembly
Quadrant Spacer

Quadrant Spacer

Quadrant Spacer

Quadrant Friction Knob

Throttle Position Switch Cam
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101
102
104
105
107
107A
108
109
109A
110
114
116
117

118
120
121
122
123
124
124A
126
128

130

131
132
133
134
145
150
151
152

153
154
155
156
157
158
160
161
162
201

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213

Al
A2E
A4A
A5SD
A7B
A22
A8B
N/A
A23
N/A
Al4

Al6B

Al12
Al17D
A19C
A25
A21
A24
A24
A18
N/A

A32
A33
A34
A35
A36
A37

A9C

A10B

AllE

A13E

Al15B

A20

A26

A3E

A30A

A28
A29
A3l
A27
AAl
AA3
AA2
B1B
B2K
B3D
B4B
BSA
B6B
B7B
B8B
BOF
B10G
B11F
B12B
B13A
B14A
B15A
B16D

Inboard Profile

Main Landing Gear Assy & Inst.
Nose Gear Bay Doors Installation
Nose Gear Control Assembly
Canopy Assembly

Canopy Assy & Inst.—"Nustrini"
Center Console Assembly
Windshield
Windshield—"Nustrini"gliminate
Canopy

Equipment Frame No. 1
Electrical System

Trim Tab Control & Parking Brake
Valve Installation

Covering Draft

Elevator Controls Installation
Fuel Tank Installation

Rudder Controls Installation
Seat Belt Mount Installation
Windshield Installation
Windshield Installation—"Nustrini"
Control Stick Assembly
Induction System 10-320-B1A
(Drawing No. assignment only
Paint Schemes, Sheet 1

Paint Schemes, Sheet 2

Paint Schemes, Sheet 3

Paint Schemes, Sheet 4

Paint Schemes, Sheet 5

Paint Schemes, Sheet 6

Engine Controls Installation
Exhaust System Installation
Engine Baffling Installation
Cowling Installation
Instrumentation & Installation
Control Cables

Pitot Static System

Fuel System & Engine Hoses
Installation

Flap Indicator Installation

Brake SystenD(vg No. assigned
Instrument Panel Installation
Seats and Harness Installation
L.H. Throttle Installation
Vacuum System Installation
Antenna Installation

Ferrite-Foil Antenna Assembly
DME/Transponder Antenna Assy
Wing Assembly, Sheet 1
Wing Assembly, Sheet 2

Wing Assembly, Sheet 3

Wing Assembly, Sheet 4

Wing Tip Bow & Other Details
Aileron & Flap Assembly
Aileron & Flap Hinge Installation
Main Wing Spar

Auxiliary Wing Spars

Wing Rib Station 1

Wing Rib Station 2

Wing Rib Station 3

Wing Rib Station 4

Wing Rib Station 5

Wing Rib Station 6

Wing Rib Sta 7 & Aileron Rib Sta 14

4
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214
215
216
217
218
301
301B
302
303
304
305
305B
306
310
311
311
312
313
314
315
320
321
401
402

403
404
405
406
410

411
412
413
414
415
502
503
503-7
503-8
503-9
503-14
503-15
503-23
503-24
504-1A
504-2
512
513
518
520-2
520-3
520-4
520-5
520-6A
520-7
530
550-1
551
552
553
554
555-1
555-2

B17A
B18
B19
B20
B21

C5
C3P
C3P
C3P
C3P
Cc8

C4H
C4H
C4H
C4H
C4H
C8
C9
C6
c7
D1A
D2F
D3D
D4C
D5D
D6F
D7B
D8A
D9A
D10A
D11A
D12E
D13G
D14F
E2E
E3B
EE16
EES
EEG6
EES
EE16
EE7
EE17
EE16A
EE3C
EE1E
EE2C
EE3
E1B
EE18
EE19
EE4A
EES5A
EE20
N/A
E1B
EES8
EE9
EE10
EE11l
EE12
EE13

Wing Rib Sta 8 & Aileron Rib Sta 9
Wing Ribs Stations 9, 10 & 11
Wing Ribs Stations 12, 13 & 14
Aileron Ribs
Wing Rib Sta 2-1/2 & Flap Ribs Sta 2
Fuselage Draft
Fuselage Jig
Fuselage Frame No. 1
Fuselage Frame No. 2
Fuselage Frame No. 3
Fuselage Frame No. 4
Fuselage Frame No. 4—
Fuselage Assembly
Fuselage Frame No. 5
Fuselage Frame No. 6
Fuselage Frame No. 6
Fuselage Frame No. 7
. 8-
.2

"Nustrini"

Diagonal
1

1
Diagonal

Fuselage Frame No
Fuselage Frame No
Cockpit Flooring
Battery Box
Fuselage Jig
Elevator & Stabilizer Installation
Elevator & Stabilizer Assy, Sheet 1
Elevator & Stabilizer Assy, Sheet 2
Elevator Ribs & Tip Bow

Elevator & Stabilizer Ribs

Elevator & Stabilizer Ribs

Elevator & Stabilizer Spars

Fin & Rudder Installation, Sheet 1
Fin & Rudder Installation, Sheet 2
Fin & Rudder Assembly

Fin & Rudder Spars

Fin Ribs

Rudder Ribs

Fin & Rudder Spars, Etc.

Main Landing Gear Leg

Main Landing Gear Arm

Axle

Axle

Seal Ring

Brake Plate

Brake Plate

Spacer

Spacer

Lower Side Load Strut

Upper Side Load Strut

Main Landing Gear Screwjack Sleeve
Main Landing Gear Screwjack Screw
Main Landing Gear Screwjack Assy
Housing

Spur Gear

Miter Gear & Shaft

Main Gear Drive Shaft

Vertical Drive Shaft

Miter Gear

Landing Gear Motor Assembly

Oleo Shock Absorber Strut

Oleo Orifice Fitting

Oleo Rebound Damper

Oleo Cylinder

Oleo Nut

Oleo Piston

Piston End
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No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

555-3
556-1
556-2
560
561
562
565
601
602-1
602-2
602-3
603
604A
605
606A
607
608
609
610-1
610-2
613
614
615
616
618
618A
619
619A
620
621
622
623
651
652-1
652-2
652-3
653
654
654A
655
656
657
658
659
660
661-2
662-2
663
664
665
666
670
701
702
703-1
703-2
705
706
707-1
707-2
707-3
708
709-1
709-2

EE14
EE15
EE15
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
F1
FF1
FF2
FF3
FF4
FF5B
FF6
FF7B
FF8
FF9
FF10
FF11
FF12
F4
FF30
FF31
FF16
F3

F6
FF17
FF34
FF18B
FF19
FF33
FF35
FF20
FF21
FF22
FF23
F3

F2

F5
FF24
FF25B
FF26
FF27
FF28
FF29
FF36
FF37
FF13B
FF14B
FF15C
N/A
FF32
G5B
G5B
G6C
G6C
GG62A
GG63A
G1B
G2C
G29
GG2
GG125
GG122

Piston

Bushing

Bushing

Shoulder Screw (for gear crank)
Shoulder Screw (for shock absorber
Spring (for shock absorber)
5.30x6 Wheel & Brake Assembly
Nose Gear Assembly

Spring

Spacer

Retainer

Screwjack End

Nose Gear Screwjack Assembly
Nose Gear Adjustment Screw
Nose Gear Screwjack Sleeve
Nose Gear Screwjack Screw
Nose Gear Orifice Support Tube
Nose Gear Orifice Support Fitting
Nose Gear Orifice

Nose Gear Rebound Damper
Nose Gear Fork

Nose Gear Axle

Nose Gear Axle Nut

Nose Gear Upper Ring Nut
Nose Gear Upper Drag Strut
Nose Gear Upper Drag Strut
Nose Gear Lower Drag Strut
Nose Gear Lower Drag Strut
Nose Gear Lower Steering Arm
Nose Gear Control Rod
Screwjack End

Bushing

Nose Gear Orifice Assembly
Nose Gear Lower Cylinder Assemh
Nose Gear Lower Cylinder
Nose Gear Fork Mounting Plate
Nose Gear Upper Cylinder
Nose Gear Trunnion

Nose Gear Trunnion

Nose Gear Lower Ring Nut
Nose Gear Cap Fitting

Nose Gear Lower Bushing
Nose Gear Bushing

Nose Gear Piston Bushing
Nose Gear Guide & Stop

Nose Gear Upper Torque Link
Nose Gear Lower Torque Link
Nose Gear Rocker Arm

Stop

Eye Bolt
Wheel

Spacer

Control Stick Support

Control Stick

Right Hand Rudder Pedal Assembly

Left Hand Rudder Pedal Assembly
Lower Side Load Strut Pin

Upper Side Load Strut Pin

Conical Engine Mount

Dynafocal (Type 1) Engine Mount
Dynafocal (Type Il) Engine Mount
Nose Gear Drag Strut Support
Flap Torsion Tube Assembly

L.H. Torsion Tube Assembly

No.
No.
No.
No.
. 713A
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
lyNo.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

710-1A GG123
711-1A GG124
711-2A GG124

712

714
715
716
717-1
717-2
717-3
718
719A
720
721
722-1
722-2
722-3
722-4
722-5
723
724-2
724-3
725-2
725-3
726
727
728A
728-10
729A
729-10
729-11
729-12
729-13
730A
731A
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759A

GG35
GG127
GG36
GG33
GG34
GG118
GG119
GG120
GG43
GG65
GG1
GG68
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
GG66
GG105
GG106
GG108
GG109
GG37
GG128
G10A
N/A
G11A
GG129
GG130
GG131
N/A
GG132
GG99
N/A
GG88
GG
GG93
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
G7D
N/A
GG3
GG4
GG5
GG6
GG7
GG8
GG9
GG10
GG11
GG12
GG13
GG14
GG15
GG16
GG17
GG18
GG102
GG19

Coupling

Torsion Tube

Torsion Tube

Aileron Control Rod End
Flap Control Rod

Aileron Control Rod End
Elevator Control Rod End
Elevator Control Rod End Fitting
Nose Gear Screwjack Support
Bracket

Retainer

Control Stick Connecting Rod
Main Landing Gear Arm Pin
Engine Mount Lug

Main Landing Gear Arm Bushing
Exhaust System

Exhaust System

Exhaust System

Exhaust System

Cabin Heat Muff

Main Landing Gear Oleo Pin
Bracket

Guard

Bracket

Guard

Flap Control Tube Support
Static Port Fitting

Aft Fuel Tank

Aft Fuel Tank Sender

Front Fuel Tank

Tank Vent Fitting

Filler Fitting

Fuel Cap

Front Fuel Tank Sender

Fuel Tank Sender Fitting
Fuel Tank Filler
Gyro Filter Assembly

Fuel Tank Band

Fuel Tank Band Mount

Aft Fuel Tank Band Mount
Wing Tip Lens
Cabin Air Valve
Cabin Air Valve Plate
Spring

Hoses, Hose Assemblies, and Tubes
Clip

Flap Hinge

Flap Hinge & Arm

Flap & Aileron Hinge

Aileron Hinge

Aileron Control Arm & Hinge
Aileron Control Arm & Hinge
Aileron Hinge

Aileron Hinge

Elevator Control Arm
Rudder Control Arm
Elevator Hinge

Fin Hinge

Fin Hinge

Stabilizer Hinge

Elevator Hinge

Rudder Hinge

Aileron Bellcrank

Aileron Bellcrank Support—Bottom
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No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

759B
760
761
762
763-1
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
780
781
782
783
784
785
786A
788A
791-1
792
794
795
797-1
797-2
799
800
800A
801A
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809-1
809-2
810-1
814
816
817
818
820
821-2
821-3A
822
823
824-1
825A
826
828-1
828-2
828-3
828-4

GG20
GG30
GG21
GG22
N/A
GG23
GG31
GG72C
GG69C
GG70
GG74
GG71
GG73
GG67
GG64A
GG24
GG25
GG81
GG117
N/A
GG32
GG103
GG75
GG76
GGT77A
GG78B
GG79A
GG80A
GG92A
GG98
GG86
GG87
G12B
G22
GG114
GG40C
GG40C
GG41A
GG84
GG85
GG18
GG89A
GG126
GG90B
N/A
GG104A
N/A
N/A
G20B
GG38
GG39
GG91A
GG44B
GG45B
GG115
GG46B
GG26
N/A
GG51A
N/A
G9B
G9B
G23
G24

Aileron Bellcrank Support—Top
Elevator Control Bellcrank

Rudder Pedal Support

Elevator Control Arm Support
Injector Control Bracket

Control Stick Assembly Support
Flap Control Tube Support

Main Landing Gear Aft Mount

M. Landing Gear Forward Mount
M. L. Gear Forward Anchor Plate
M. L. Gear Aft Mount Bushing

M. L. Gear Forward Mount Bushing
Main Landing Gear Aft Anchor Plat
Side Load Strut Mount

Side Load Strut Mount Spacer

Fin Hinge

Elevator Trim Arm

NG. Drag Strut Support Anchor Plate

Canopy Slide Tube

Rudder Pedal

Elevator Control Rod Assembly
Aileron Control Rod

Trim Tab Control Wheel

Trim Tab Control Channel

Trim Tab Control Sleeve

Trim Tab Control Screw

Trim Tab Control Mount Plate
Trim Tab Control Mounting Bracket
Pitot Tube Mast

Canopy Track

Canopy Roller Mount

Canopy Roller

Canopy Frame

Canopy Frame—"Nustrini"
Canopy Closing Handle
Canopy Closing Hook

Canopy Closing Hook—"Nustrini"
Canopy Latch Spring

Canopy Roller Mount

Canopy Roller

Carburetor Air Intake

Center Lap Belt Mount
Outboard Lap Belt Mount
Shoulder Belt Mount

Engine Baffling

Jack Pad Fitting

Tie Down Eyebolt

Governor Controls Bracket
Wing Fairings

Mounting Bracket

Canopy Fitting

Aileron Stop

Landing Gear Crank

Spindle

Collar

Landing Gear Crank Handle
Canopy Stop

Bulkhead Fitting Assy (Cabin Heat)
Elevator Balance Weight Support
Cabin Heat Cable Bracket

Seat

Seat

Seat Bottom Cushion

Seat Back Cushion

D

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

828-7
828-8
829
829-10
829-11
829-12
831-1
831-2
831-3
831-4
831-5
831-6
831-7
831-8
831-9
831-11
831-13
831-14
831-15
831-30
831-31
832A
833A
834A
835A
836
837
838-2
839
840
840
841-1
842
845
846
850
851-1
851-2
851-3
851-4
852
853
854
856A
857
858-1
859-2
859-3
859-4
860
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
868
869
870
871
872-1
873-1
874

G13C
G13C
N/A
GG133
GG134
GG135
G27
G25
GG136
GG137
GG138
GG139
GG140
GG141
GG142
GG143
GG144
GG145
G14A
GG50B
GG42A
G14A
G15A
G16A
G17A
G19A
N/A
GG52
GG83
G3
G4A
G26
N/A
GG49B
GG116A
GG101
GG110
GGl111
GG1l12
GG113
N/A
N/A
GG121
GG82A
G21D
G30
GG96A
GG96A
GG97A
GG53A
GG54A
GG55A
GG47B
GG48B
GG56A
GG107A
N/A
GG100A
GG95A
GG57A
GG58A
GG59A
GG60A
GG61A

Seat Track
Seat Track
Seat Belts
Outboard Seat Belt Cable Assembly
Inboard Seat Belt Cable Assembly
Shoulder Belt Clip

Center Console Assy & Installation
Center Console

Throttle Control Lever Assembly
Propeller Control Lever Assembly
Mixture Control Lever Assembly
Quadrant Bracket

Quadrant Bracket Assembly
Quadrant Bracket

Quadrant Spacer

Quadrant Spacer

Quadrant Friction Knob

Throttle Position Switch Cam
Quadrant Cover

Flap Position Switch Support
Quadrant Spacer

Landing Gear Crank Cover
Center Console Cover—Front
Center Console Cover

Center Console Cover—Rear
Main Landing Gear Doors
Inspection Doors

Elevator Balance Weight

Engine Mount Lug Anchor Plate
Cowling

Cowling

Instrument Panel
Nose Gear Doors

Channel

Channel

Channel-Nut

Control Stick Removal Modification
Nut

Receptacle

Connector
Yoke
Flap Actuator

Flap Actuator Support

Engine Mount Lug Anchor Plate
Tail Group Fairings, Etc.

Nose Gear Bay Cover Assembly
Bracket

Bracket

Bracket

Pushrod

Pushrod

Pushrod

Bracket

Bracket

Pushrod

Bracket
Fuel Pump Mounting Bracket
Canopy Pin—"Nustrini"

Canopy Fitting—"Nustrini"

L.H. Throttle Pivot Cover

L.H. Throttle Pivot Fitting

Torque Tube Assembly

L.H. Throttle Pushrod

L.H. Throttle Pushrod
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No. 875-1 GG27A L.H. Throttle Control Lever Assy
No. 876 GG28B Drain Valve Fitting

No. 877 GG29C  Up Limit Switch Support

No. 878 N/A Nustrini Canopy Skirt Fairing

No. 879 N/A Fuel Filter Support Bracket
No. 880 N/A Washers
No. 881 N/A Disks

No. 883-1 N/A Antenna Rod
No. 883-2 N/A Antenna Plate
No. 884 G28 Glare Shield

No. 885-1 N/A Throttle Control Cable
No. 885-2 N/A Propeller Control Cable
No. 885-3 N/A Mixture Control Cable
No. 885-4 N/A Tachometer Cable

No. 885-5 N/A Carburetor Heat Cable

No. 885-6 N/A Defrost Cable
No. 885-7 N/A Cabin Heat Cable

No. 885-20 N/A Tachometer Angle Drive
No. 885-30 N/A Cable Swivel Fitting
No. 885-31 N/A Cable Stud

No. 886 N/A Wing Fillet

No. 887 N/A Vacuum Regulator
No. 888 N/A Elbow Fitting

No. 889 N/A Elbow Fitting

No. 890-1 N/A Fuel Selector Valve
No. 891 N/A Elbow Fitting

No. 892 N/A Bulkhead Fitting
No. 893

No. 894

No. 895-1 N/A Panel Light Bracket




